

ITEM NO.103

COURT NO.12

SECTION III-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No. 9334/2010

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RAM BAHADUR YADAV

Respondent(s)

Date : 23-09-2021 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. SUBHASH REDDY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY

For Appellant(s) Ms. Kiran Suri, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Nidhi Khanna, Adv.
Mr. Amrish Kumar, AOR
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.R Singh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Prateek Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Ankur Yadav, AOR
Mr. Mittr Rao, Adv.
Mr. Krishna Kumar Yadav, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of request made by Ms. Kiran Suri, learned senior counsel appearing for the appellants, list the matter on 29.09.2021.

(RAJNI MUKHI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(SUNIL KUMAR RAJVANSHI)
BRANCH OFFICER