

ITEM NO.103

COURT NO.12

SECTION III-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No. 9334/2010

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RAM BAHADUR YADAV

Respondent(s)

Date : 30-09-2021 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. SUBHASH REDDY  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY

For Appellant(s) Ms. Kiran Suri, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Piyush Beriwal, Adv.  
Ms. Nidhi Khanna, Adv.  
Ms. Reena Pandey, Adv.  
Mr. Amrish Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.R.Singh, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Prateek Yadav, Adv.  
Mr. Ankur Yadav, AOR  
Mr. Krishna Kumar Yadav, Adv.  
Mr. Mitr Rao, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard Ms. Kiran Suri, learned senior counsel for the appellants and Mr. S.R.Singh, learned senior counsel for the respondent at length.

Hearing concluded.

Judgment is reserved.

(RAJNI MUKHI)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(DIPTI KHURANA)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)