

ITEM NO.1502

Court 12 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION III-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No. 9334/2010

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RAM BAHADUR YADAV

Respondent(s)

Date : 26-11-2021 This appeal was called on for pronouncement of judgment today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. Amrish Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.R. Singh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ankur Yadav, AOR
Mr. Prateek Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Sushant Kumar Yadav, Adv.

Hon'ble Mr. Justice R. Subhash Reddy pronounced the reportable judgment of the Bench comprising His Lordship and Hon'ble Mr. Justice Hrishikesh Roy.

The appeal is dismissed in terms of signed reportable judgment.

Pending application(s) shall stand disposed of.

(RAJNI MUKHI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(DIPTI KHURANA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)

(Signed reportable judgment is placed on the file)